## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANALOG DEVICES A/S	10/04/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANALOG DEVICES TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, PAR LA VILLE PLACE 14		
Internal Address:	PAR LA VILLE ROAD		
City:	HAMILTON		
State/Country:	BERMUDA		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12795072
Application Number:	12795122
Application Number:	12863227
Application Number:	13058749
Application Number:	13130911
Application Number:	13132546
Application Number:	13302288

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: yartsisheuskaya@kenyon.com Correspondent Name: KENYON& KENYON, LLP

ONE BROADWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13641

**PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0450** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YULIYA ARTSISHEUSKAYA
Signature:	/Yuliya Artsisheuskaya/
Date:	10/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=executed_Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031348 FRAME: 0451

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Analog Devices A/S, having a place of business at Rørmosevej 2B, Allerød, Denmark 3450, is the exclusive assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto by virtue of assignments previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Analog Devices Technology, having a place of business at 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Par La Ville Place 14, Par La Ville Road, Hamilton, Bermuda, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto:

NOW, therefore, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Analog Devices A/S** hereby, without reservations:

Assigns, transfers, and conveys to **Analog Devices Technology.** the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications listed on **Schedule A** below, including all rights to sue for any past infringement of said patent and patent applications, and to any and all other applications for Letters Patent based on said patent and patent applications in the United states of America or any other country, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said patent and patent applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said patent and patent applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said patent and patent applications, and said Letters Patent.

Executed: <u>10.4.13</u>	Analog Devices A/S  By: Machine  Title: Due Aore	2: <sup>1</sup>
WITNESSED BY: Hausa Hapsley		

Address

900 W 2.

Executed:	10.4.13	••••		
		Analog De	vices Technology	
		Title: Ch	HEF I.P. COL	unsel
WITNESSE	od By: Sapsli	4		
ONL Y Address	log Devices, echnolog Norwood.	y Way Ma		

#### SCHEDULE A

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/795,072, filed June 7, 2010.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 025213/0550)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/795,122, filed June 7, 2010.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 030369/0960)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/863,227, filed November 17, 2010.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 030369/0960)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/058,749, filed May 4, 2011.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 030369/0960)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/130,911, filed August 9, 2011.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 030369/0960)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/132,546, filed September 15, 2011.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 030369/0960)
- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/302,288, filed November 22, 2011.

  (Assignment to Analog Devices A/S recorded at Reel/Frame No. 027617/0959)

Page 3 of 3